
Mineral Wells Police Department * Mineral Wells Fire Department

2023 Emergency Services Citizens Academy

August 29, 2023 - November 14, 2023

** All classes are on Tuesday nights, start at 6:30 PM and end at 9:00 PM unless otherwise noted**

Week Course Instructor Class Date

1 Introduction to the MWPD (Course Introduction, History of 

MWPD, Communications, Tour)

PD Aug. 29 (Tues)

2 Introduction to the MWFD (Operations/Scene Response and

Counseling, Tour of FD)

FD Sept 5 (Tues)

3 MWPD – Non-Patrol Operations ( Animal Control, School 

Resource Officer, Sex Offender Registration/Records, 

Evidence)

PD Sept. 12 (Tues)

4 History of Policing/Constitutional Law PD Sept 19 (Tues)

Texas Penal Code, Criminal Prosecution & Process

5 CPR/Stop the Bleed FD Sept. 26 (Tues)

6 Patrol Operations, Field Investigations (Accident, DWI, 

Family Violence)

PD Oct. 3 (Tues)

Use of Force/Defensive Tactics

7 Fire Scene Investigation, Burn Demonstration FD Oct. 10 (Tues)

8 Building Search, Extrication Demonstration PD, FD Oct. 17 (Tues)

9 The Role of the Prosecutorial Office DA Burnett Oct. 24 (Tues)

The Role of the Crime Victims Office A. Morris 

Guest Speaker TBA

10 The Role of the Judge Judge Walden Nov. 1 (Wed)

The Role of the Defense Attorney McClendon

11 High Speed Driving Chipps Nov. 4 (Sat)

12 Felony Traffic Stops PD Nov. 7 (Tues)

13 Graduation City Council Nov. 14


